SECOND-ROUND APPEALS

Business name

Baker CPAs LLC

Castle Rock Dental Group

Health Connections of Castle Rock, Inc. dba Elements Massage
Lucky Lamb Fitness DBA Club Pilates Castle Rock

Om Sweet Home / Bohemian Rags n Bags

Preston H Polson D.D.S., P.C dba Meadows Family Dentistry
Ronin Tattoo

Waldman LLC dba Dependable Cleaners

TOTAL APPEALS

FIRST-ROUND APPEALS
Business name

Ambassadors of Happiness dba Shred415 Castle Rock
Awards With More
Black-eyed Pea

Call A Roddy Maintenance LLC
cuba cuba sandwicheria, llc
Front Range Sports Medicine
HighPointe Academy

M & M Western Grill

Maleta Wealth Management
Prana Chiropractic, LLC

Rock Cleaners & Laundry
Ronin Tattoo

Spotlight Theater

The Heart and The Soul

Turtle Bay Massage LLC
TOTAL BUSINESSES

Address

425 Wilcox St Ste 120, Castle Rock, CO 80104

2356 Meadows Blvd, Ste 170B
323 metzler drive, castle Rock
6360 Promenade Parkway
400 3rd Street

3740 Dacoro Lane Suite 115, Castle Rock , CO 801( General Dental Practice , Family Dentistry

514 Perry st unit c203
62 Founders Parkway Unit 1
eight (out of 16 total denials)

Address

3945 Forever Circle

754 S. Perry St., Suite D

850 New Memphis Ct

531 S Gilbert St

6375 promenade parkway, #120
1189 S Perry St., Ste. 150, Castle Rock, CO
4721 N Industrial Way

333 Allen St

757 Maleta Lane, Suite 204

610 E. 5th St., Suite 100

805 N Park St Castle Rock CO
514 Perry st unit c203

740 Wilcox St. Castle Rock

115 Wilcox St. Suite 220

4714 Milestone Ln

15 (out of 143 denials)

*These businesses have been determined ineligible per additional criteria than the initial reason denied

Business type

Tax Preparation
Health Care Dentistry
Massage services
Pilates studio

Retail

Tattoo shop
Dry Cleaners
TOTAL POSSIBLE GRANTS

Business type

Fitness Studio - Franchise

Retail award, trophy, signage business
Restaurant

Commercial Services

Restaurant

Chiropractic

Childcare

Food TRailer

Maleta Wealth Management
Chiropractic office

Dry Cleaning & Coin Laundry

Tattoo shop

Youth Performing Arts Studio - Theater
Hypnotherapy

Massage Therapist

TOTAL POSSIBLE GRANTS

Request
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$40,000

Request
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$3,000
$73,000

Reason denied

professional service

professional service

operating a franchise and do not live in Town

operating a franchise and do not live in Town

not held a Town business license for at least one year
professional service

not held a Town business license for at least one year
regional business with more than five locations in Colorado

Reason denied

not held a Town business license for at least one year
you do not have a current Town business license
operating a franchise and do not live in Town

you do not have a current Town business license
regional business with more than five locations in Colorado
professional service

business has more than 25 employees

operating a food truck and do not live in Town
professional service

professional service

you do not have a current Town business license

not held a Town business license for at least one year
you do not have a current Town business license

you do not have a current Town business license

not held a Town business license for at least one year

Change?

no

no

no

no

no; will be one year 2/21/2021
no

no; will be one year 1/1/2021
no

TOTAL RECOMMENDATION

Change?

yes, was one year 9/1/2020
yes; renewed on 4/21/2020
yes; clarified they live in Town
yes; obtained one 4/27/2020
no

no

yes; clarified only 16 FTEs

no

no

no

yes; renewed on 4/30/2020
no; will be one year 1/1/2021
yes; renewed on 4/20/2020
yes; obtained one 4/24/2020
no; will be one year 12/26/2020

Recommendation

Recommendation
$1,000
$2,500
$5,000

$9,500

Amount if awarded

$1,000
$2,500
$5,000
$500
$5,000
$500
$500
$1,000
$500
$500
$500
$500
na
na
$750
$18,750



