	ΔΡΡΕΔΙς

Business name	Address	Business type	Request	Reason denied	Change?	Recommendation
Baker CPAs LLC	425 Wilcox St Ste 120, Castle Rock, CO 80104	Tax Preparation	\$5,000	professional service	no	\$0
Castle Rock Dental Group	2356 Meadows Blvd, Ste 170B	Health Care Dentistry	\$5,000	professional service	no	\$0
Health Connections of Castle Rock, Inc. dba Elements Massage	323 metzler drive, castle Rock	Massage services	\$5,000	operating a franchise and do not live in Town	no	\$0
Lucky Lamb Fitness DBA Club Pilates Castle Rock	6360 Promenade Parkway	Pilates studio	\$5,000	operating a franchise and do not live in Town	no	\$0
Om Sweet Home / Bohemian Rags n Bags	400 3rd Street	Retail	\$5,000	not held a Town business license for at least one year	no; will be one year 2/21/2021	\$0
Preston H Polson D.D.S., P.C dba Meadows Family Dentistry	3740 Dacoro Lane Suite 115, Castle Rock , CO 801	C General Dental Practice , Family Dentistry	\$5,000	professional service	no	\$0
Ronin Tattoo	514 Perry st unit c203	Tattoo shop	\$5,000	not held a Town business license for at least one year	no; will be one year 1/1/2021	\$0
Waldman LLC dba Dependable Cleaners	62 Founders Parkway Unit 1	Dry Cleaners	\$5,000	regional business with more than five locations in Colorado	no	\$0
TOTAL APPEALS	eight (out of 16 total denials)	TOTAL POSSIBLE GRANTS	\$40,000		TOTAL RECOMMENDATION	\$0

FIRST-ROUND APPEALS								
Business name	Address	Business type	Request	Reason denied	Change?	Recommendation	Amount if awarded	
Ambassadors of Happiness dba Shred415 Castle Rock	3945 Forever Circle	Fitness Studio - Franchise	\$5,000	not held a Town business license for at least one year	yes, was one year 9/1/2020	\$1,000	\$1,000	
Awards With More	754 S. Perry St., Suite D	Retail award, trophy, signage business	\$5,000	you do not have a current Town business license	yes; renewed on 4/21/2020	\$2,500	\$2,500	
Black-eyed Pea	850 New Memphis Ct	Restaurant	\$5,000	operating a franchise and do not live in Town	yes; clarified they live in Town	\$5,000	\$5,000	
Call A Roddy Maintenance LLC	531 S Gilbert St	Commercial Services	\$5,000	you do not have a current Town business license	yes; obtained one 4/27/2020	\$0	\$500	
cuba cuba sandwicheria, Ilc	6375 promenade parkway, #120	Restaurant	\$5,000	regional business with more than five locations in Colorado	no	\$0	\$5,000	
Front Range Sports Medicine	1189 S Perry St., Ste. 150, Castle Rock, CO	Chiropractic	\$5,000	professional service	no	\$0	\$500	
HighPointe Academy	4721 N Industrial Way	Childcare	\$5,000	business has more than 25 employees	yes; clarified only 16 FTEs	\$500	\$500	
M & M Western Grill	333 Allen St	Food TRailer	\$5,000	operating a food truck and do not live in Town	no	\$0	\$1,000	
Maleta Wealth Management	757 Maleta Lane, Suite 204	Maleta Wealth Management	\$5,000	professional service	no	\$0	\$500	
Prana Chiropractic, LLC	610 E. 5th St., Suite 100	Chiropractic office	\$5,000	professional service	no	\$0	\$500	
Rock Cleaners & Laundry	805 N Park St Castle Rock CO	Dry Cleaning & Coin Laundry	\$5,000	you do not have a current Town business license	yes; renewed on 4/30/2020	\$500	\$500	
Ronin Tattoo	514 Perry st unit c203	Tattoo shop	\$5,000	not held a Town business license for at least one year	no; will be one year 1/1/2021	\$0	\$500	
Spotlight Theater	740 Wilcox St. Castle Rock	Youth Performing Arts Studio - Theater	\$5,000	you do not have a current Town business license	yes; renewed on 4/20/2020	\$0*	na	
The Heart and The Soul	115 Wilcox St. Suite 220	Hypnotherapy	\$5,000	you do not have a current Town business license	yes; obtained one 4/24/2020	\$0*	na	
Turtle Bay Massage LLC	4714 Milestone Ln	Massage Therapist	\$3,000	not held a Town business license for at least one year	no; will be one year 12/26/2020	\$0	\$750	
TOTAL BUSINESSES	15 (out of 143 denials)	TOTAL POSSIBLE GRANTS	\$73,000			\$9,500	\$18,750	

^{*}These businesses have been determined ineligible per additional criteria than the initial reason denied